In the spring of 2006 the Pack Family and the skating community lost a dear child and skater,
Rebecca Pack. To celebrate Rebecca’s love of life and skating, the Pack Family have
established in her memory “The Rebecca Pack Memorial Award”. This commemorative award
in honour of Rebecca will be presented annually at the Rebecca Pack Memorial Friendship
Skate competition. The criteria set out by the Pack Family states that the award be presented
to the competitor, who in the opinion of the Competition Judges, demonstrates tenacity, a
love of skating, and good sportsmanship, all of the endearing qualities we will remember
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when we think of Rebecca.

Recipients

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

Hannah Sheehan
Kennedi Boland
Kaitlin Harte

Amber Boutcher
Robyn-Lynn McGrath
Grace Woodland
Robyn-Lynn McGrath
Ashley Morgan
Grace Woodland
Julia Mercer

Sparkling Blades SC
Siler Blades (NL) SC
Prince of Wales SC
Prince of Wales SC
Mount Pearl SC
Mount Pearl SC
Mount Pearl SC
Prince of Wales SC
Mount Pearl SC
Prince of Wales SC



