

## **Rebecca Pack Memorial Award**

In the spring of 2006 the Pack Family and the skating community lost a dear child and skater, Rebecca Pack. To celebrate Rebecca's love of life and skating, the Pack Family have established in her memory "The Rebecca Pack Memorial Award". This commemorative award in honour of Rebecca will be presented annually at the Rebecca Pack Memorial Friendship Skate competition. The criteria set out by the Pack Family states that the award be presented to the competitor, who in the opinion of the Competition Judges, demonstrates tenacity, a love of skating, and good sportsmanship, all of the endearing qualities we will remember when we think of Rebecca.

## Recipients

2017				
2016	-			
2015	-	Hannah Sheehan	-	Sparkling Blades SC
2014	-	Kennedi Boland	-	Siler Blades (NL) SC
2013	-	Kaitlin Harte	-	Prince of Wales SC
2012	-	Amber Boutcher	-	Prince of Wales SC
2011	-	Robyn-Lynn McGrath	-	Mount Pearl SC
2010	-	Grace Woodland	-	Mount Pearl SC
2009	-	Robyn-Lynn McGrath	-	Mount Pearl SC
2008	-	Ashley Morgan	-	Prince of Wales SC
2007	-	Grace Woodland	-	Mount Pearl SC
2006	-	Julia Mercer	-	Prince of Wales SC